

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSB No.337 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Medha Pande, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Saurav Adhikari, learned counsel for the Union of India/respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Dr. K. Hari Gupta, learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 5.</p> <p>4. Academic Council Resolution and the Agenda Item No. T (1) would, <i>prima facie</i>, suffice to show that the University has ventured to the extent of even attempting to modify or amend the procedural aspects of submission of a Doctoral Thesis and at the instance of a single student.</p> <p>5. The allegation is that the petitioner has delayed affixing his signature to the Pre Submission Thesis and the perusal of the Minutes of Meeting of Board of Studies held on 14.05.2025 to 16.05.2025, more particularly, Sl. No.2 would suffice to, <i>prima facie</i>, demonstrate to the Court that this is a tale of witch hunting. Hence, there shall be a stay of impugned proceedings and all further actions by the Committee so constituted.</p> <p>6. Interim order to operate till the filing of the counter affidavit.</p> <p>7. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks.</p> <p>8. Issue notices to respondent nos.6 to 9.</p> <p>9. List this case on 25.09.2025.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) 14.08.2025 BS</p> <p>(G. Narendar, C.J.) 14.08.2025</p>