

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	09.03.2026		<p><b>WPSB No. 337 of 2025</b>  Prof Vidya Sagar Singh --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>Union of India and others -Respondents</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ms. Medha Pande, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li>2. Sri Saurav Adhikari, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</li> <li>3. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.</li> <li>4. Sri Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for respondent No. 8.</li> <li>5. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, one week's and no more further time is granted to her to file rejoinder-affidavit.</li> <li>6. List in the week commencing 23.03.2026.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b>  09.03.2026  Rathour </p> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)</b>  09.03.2026 </p>

--	--	--	--