

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.03.2026		<p>WPSB No. 337 of 2025  <b>Prof. Vidya Sagar Singh</b> .....Petitioner  Vs. ....Respondents  <b>Union of India &amp; others</b>  <u><b>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</b></u>  <u><b>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</b></u></p> <p>1. Ms. Medha Pande and Mr. Vishwast Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Sandeep Adhikari, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>3. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta and Ms. Irum Zeba, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 to 5.</p> <p>4. Mr. Sandeep Kothari and Ms. Aananya Jain, learned counsel for respondent nos.6 and 8.</p> <p>5. After hearing the parties at some length, we modify the interim order dated 14.08.2025, by which, all further actions by the new constituted committee have been stayed, and provide that the interim order would not prevent the University from taking up the matter(s) relating to respondent nos.6 and 8, or to hold inquiry by the Committee constituted <i>vide</i> order dated 25.07.2025.</p> <p>6. As the inquiry by the Committee is to be completed within twenty days, therefore, let the instant matter be listed after twenty days, i.e. on 13.04.2026.</p> <p>7. Meanwhile, the report by the Inquiry Committee shall be brought on record by the respondent- University.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)                      (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)  23.03.2026    23.03.2026</p> <p>NISHANT</p>